E-mail: orders@asd-lighting.com
ASD LIGHTING CORP
Web site: www.asd-lighting.com
For most up-to-date spec sheets please refer to asd-lighting.com
English
LED RECESSED MINI PANEL
▶	 DESIGN - LED RECESSED MINI PANEL with a classic, low-profile design is
an ideal solution for low ceilings. This fixture has a J-box, plug & twist connector,

housing required. It is also Wet Locations rated, making it perfect for kitchen,
bathroom or any other common areas.
▶	 ADVANTAGES - With a lifespan of 54,000 hours, these fixtures are made
to last decades under normal operation! ASD provides a 5-year limited warranty
along with UL and Energy Star certifications to guarantee top quality products and
safety!
Catalog number
Notes
Type
Model Size Watts Voltage Dimmable Lumens CCT Finish Dimensions Type
JBR ROUND
ASD-JBR-3D6AC-WH-6PACK 3 inch 6W 120 V TRIAC 420/445/460/455/436 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 3-1/4" x 5/8" Round
ASD-JBR-3D6AC-NK-6PACK 3 inch 6W 120 V TRIAC 420/445/460/455/436 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Brushed nickel 3-1/4" x 5/8" Round
ASD-JBR-3D6AC-BZ-6PACK 3 inch 6W 120 V TRIAC 420/445/460/455/436 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Bronze 3-1/4" x 5/8" Round
ASD-JBR-3D6AC-BK-6PACK 3 inch 6W 120 V TRIAC 420/445/460/455/436 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Black 3-1/4" x 5/8" Round
ASD-JBR-4D12AC-WH-6PACK 4 inch 12W 120 V TRIAC 780/839/893/861/860 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 4-11/16" x 5/8" Round
ASD-JBR-4D12AC-WH-12PACK 4 inch 12W 120 V TRIAC 780/839/893/861/860 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 4-11/16" x 5/8" Round
ASD-JBR-4D12AC-NK-6PACK 4 inch 12W 120 V TRIAC 780/839/893/861/860 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Brushed nickel 4-11/16" x 5/8" Round
ASD-JBR-4D12AC-BZ-6PACK 4 inch 12W 120 V TRIAC 780/839/893/861/860 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Bronze 4-11/16" x 5/8" Round
ASD-JBR-4D12AC-BK-6PACK 4 inch 12W 120 V TRIAC 780/839/893/861/860 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Black 4-11/16" x 5/8" Round
ASD-JBR-6D15AC-WH-6PACK 6 inch 15W 120 V TRIAC 1,100/1,137/1,225/1,153/1,094 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 6-5/8" x 5/8" Round
ASD-JBR-6D15AC-WH-12PACK 6 inch 15W 120 V TRIAC 1,100/1,137/1,225/1,153/1,094 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 6-5/8" x 5/8" Round
ASD-JBR-6D15AC-NK-6PACK 6 inch 15W 120 V TRIAC 1,100/1,137/1,225/1,153/1,094 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Brushed nickel 6-5/8" x 5/8" Round
ASD-JBR-6D15AC-BZ-6PACK 6 inch 15W 120 V TRIAC 1,100/1,137/1,225/1,153/1,094 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Bronze 6-5/8" x 5/8" Round
ASD-JBR-6D15AC-BK-6PACK 6 inch 15W 120 V TRIAC 1,100/1,137/1,225/1,153/1,094 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Black 6-5/8" x 5/8" Round
ASD-JBR-8D20AC-WH 8 inch 20W 120 V TRIAC 1,600/1,650/1,688/1,746/1,633 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 8-11/16" x 5/8" Round
ASD-JBR-8D20AC-BK 8 inch 20W 120 V TRIAC 1,600/1,650/1,688/1,746/1,633 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Black 8-11/16" x 5/8" Round
ASD-JBR-12D24AC-WH 12 inch 24W 120 V TRIAC 1,950/2,142/2,138/2,169/2,077 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 11-5/8" x 5/8" Round
ASD-JBR-12D24AC-BK 12 inch 24W 120 V TRIAC 1,950/2,142/2,138/2,169/2,077 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Black 11-5/8" x 5/8" Round
JBS SQUARE
ASD-JBS-3D6AC-WH-6PACK 3 inch 6W 120 V TRIAC 420/442/456/445/430 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 3-1/4" x 3-1/4" x 9/16" Square
ASD-JBS-3D6AC-NK-6PACK 3 inch 6W 120 V TRIAC 420/442/456/445/430 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Brushed nickel 3-1/4" x 3-1/4" x 9/16" Square
ASD-JBS-3D6AC-BZ-6PACK 3 inch 6W 120 V TRIAC 420/442/456/445/430 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Bronze 3-1/4" x 3-1/4" x 9/16" Square
ASD-JBS-3D6AC-BK-6PACK 3 inch 6W 120 V TRIAC 420/442/456/445/430 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Black 3-1/4" x 3-1/4" x 9/16" Square
ASD-JBS-4D12AC-WH-6PACK 4 inch 12W 120 V TRIAC 750/767/736/784/750 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 4-5/8" x 4-5/8" x 9/16" Square
ASD-JBS-4D12AC-NK-6PACK 4 inch 12W 120 V TRIAC 750/767/736/784/750 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Brushed nickel 4-5/8" x 4-5/8" x 9/16" Square
ASD-JBS-4D12AC-BZ-6PACK 4 inch 12W 120 V TRIAC 750/767/736/784/750 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Bronze 4-5/8" x 4-5/8" x 9/16" Square
ASD-JBS-4D12AC-BK-6PACK 4 inch 12W 120 V TRIAC 750/767/736/784/750 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Black 4-5/8" x 4-5/8" x 9/16" Square
ASD-JBS-6D15AC-WH-6PACK 6 inch 15W 120 V TRIAC 1,050/1,117/1,197/1,144/1,095 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 6-9/16" x 6-9/16" x 9/16" Square
ASD-JBS-6D15AC-NK-6PACK 6 inch 15W 120 V TRIAC 1,050/1,117/1,197/1,144/1,095 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Brushed nickel 6-9/16" x 6-9/16" x 9/16" Square
ASD-JBS-6D15AC-BZ-6PACK 6 inch 15W 120 V TRIAC 1,050/1,117/1,197/1,144/1,095 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Bronze 6-9/16" x 6-9/16" x 9/16" Square
ASD-JBS-6D15AC-BK-6PACK 6 inch 15W 120 V TRIAC 1,050/1,117/1,197/1,144/1,095 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Black 6-9/16" x 6-9/16" x 9/16" Square
ASD-JBS-8D20AC-WH 8 inch 20W 120 V TRIAC 1,550/1,694/1,743/1,721/1,654 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 8-11/16" x 8-11/16" x 9/16" Square
ASD-JBS-8D20AC-BK 8 inch 20W 120 V TRIAC 1,550/1,694/1,743/1,721/1,654 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Black 8-11/16" x 8-11/16" x 9/16" Square
Bronze
Nickel
Finish:
Black
White
E-mail: orders@asd-lighting.com
ASD LIGHTING CORP
Web site: www.asd-lighting.com
For most up-to-date spec sheets please refer to asd-lighting.com
English
LED RECESSED MINI PANEL
Model Size Watts Voltage Dimmable Lumens CCT Finish Dimensions Type
ASD-JBS-12D24AC-WH 12 inch 24W 120 V TRIAC 1,900/1,932/2,018/2,006/2,152 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 11-9/16" x 11-9/16" x 9/16" Square
ASD-JBS-12D24AC-BK 12 inch 24W 120 V TRIAC 1,900/1,932/2,018/2,006/2,152 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Black 11-9/16" x 11-9/16" x 9/16" Square
JBR-GB GIMBAL
ASD-JBR-GB-3D6AC-WH-6PACK 3 inch 6W 120 V TRIAC 435/449/463/461/443 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 3-15/16" x 1" Round
ASD-JBR-GB-3D6AC-BK-6PACK 3 inch 6W 120 V TRIAC 435/449/463/461/443 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Black 3-15/16" x 1" Round
ASD-JBR-GB-4D12AC-WH-6PACK 4 inch 12W 120 V TRIAC 777/803/842/793/795 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 5-1/8" x 1" Round
ASD-JBR-GB-4D12AC-BK-6PACK 4 inch 12W 120 V TRIAC 777/803/842/793/795 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Black 5-1/8" x 1" Round
ASD-JBR-GB-6D15AC-WH-6PACK 6 inch 15W 120 V TRIAC 1,085/1,156/1,232/1,208/1,184 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 7-5/16" x 1-1/4" Round
ASD-JBR-GB-6D15AC-BK-6PACK 6 inch 15W 120 V TRIAC 1,085/1,156/1,232/1,208/1,184 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Black 7-5/16" x 1-1/4" Round
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS:
Environmental system
Work environment Suitable for Wet Locations, IP43
Operating temperature -4℉ to 104℉ (-20℃ to 40℃)

DRIVER
ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM:
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model UPC Pcs. per carton Carton size Carton weight GTIN 14
JBR ROUND
ASD-JBR-3D6AC-WH-6PACK 810050737449 12 17.1" x 10" x 4.5" 6.2 lb 10810050737446
ASD-JBR-3D6AC-NK-6PACK 810050738385 12 17.1" x 10" x 4.5" 6.2 lb 20810050738389
ASD-JBR-3D6AC-BZ-6PACK 819201022458 12 17.1" x 10" x 4.5" 6.2 lb 20819201022452
ASD-JBR-3D6AC-BK-6PACK 810050737456 12 17.1" x 10" x 4.5" 6.2 lb 10810050737453
ASD-JBR-4D12AC-WH-6PACK 810050737197 12 12.6" x 12.6" x 6.3" 9.3 lb 10810050737194
ASD-JBR-4D12AC-WH-12PACK 810050739719 12 12" x 11.6" x 5.3" 8.8 lb -
ASD-JBR-4D12AC-NK-6PACK 810050738392 12 12.6" x 12.6" x 6.3" 9.3 lb 20810050738396
ASD-JBR-4D12AC-BZ-6PACK 810050738903 12 12.6" x 12.6" x 6.3" 9.3 lb 10810050738900
ASD-JBR-4D12AC-BK-6PACK 810050737210 12 12.6" x 12.6" x 6.3" 9.3 lb 10810050737217
ASD-JBR-6D15AC-WH-6PACK 810050737241 12 13" x 12.4" x 8" 11.1 lb 10810050737248
ASD-JBR-6D15AC-WH-12PACK 810050739726 12 12.4" x 10.8" x 7.3" 10.4 lb -
ASD-JBR-6D15AC-NK-6PACK 810050738408 12 13" x 12.4" x 8" 11.1 lb 20810050738402
ASD-JBR-6D15AC-BZ-6PACK 810050738910 12 13" x 12.4" x 8" 11.1 lb 10810050738917
ASD-JBR-6D15AC-BK-6PACK 810050737265 12 13" x 12.4" x 8" 11.1 lb 10810050737262
ASD-JBR-8D20AC-WH 810050737470 4 9.7" x 9.7" x 9.5" 6 lb 10810050737477
ASD-JBR-8D20AC-BK 810050737487 4 9.7" x 9.7" x 9.5" 6 lb 10810050737484
ASD-JBR-12D24AC-WH 810050737494 4 12.4" x 9.6" x 12.4" 7.9 lb 10810050737491
ASD-JBR-12D24AC-BK 810050737500 4 12.4" x 9.6" x 12.4" 7.9 lb 10810050737507
INSTALLATION GUIDE
IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION:
Please read all the instructions below before installation.